## EARTH DAY CLEAN-UP MINOR PARTICIPATION WAIVER AND RELEASE

By checking this box, I certify that: (1) I have reviewed, understand and agree to comply with the HRT Earth Day Community Clean-up Terms and Conditions; (2) I am the parent/legal guardian of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, a minor under the age of 18 (Minor); (3) I understand and assume any and all risks arising out of or related to the Minor's participation in the HRT Earth Day Community Clean-up program; e.g., broken glass, uneven ground, trip hazards, exposure to bio-hazards, etc.; (4) <u>ON BEHALF OF THE MINOR, I, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, WAIVE AND FOREVER RELEASE HAMPTON ROADS TRANSIT FROM ANY AND ALL CLAIMS, DEMANDS, LIABILITIES, AND/OR CAUSES OF ACTION, KNOWN OR UNKNOWN, THAT THE MINOR MAY CURRENTLY HAVE OR MAY HAVE IN THE FUTURE AGAINST HAMPTON ROADS TRANSIT RELATED TO THE MINOR'S PARTICIPATION IN THE HRT EARTH DAY <u>COMMUNITY CLEAN-UP PROGRAM</u>; (5) I will immediately notify my Group Leader if I believe that the Minor has been injured during cleanup activities; and (6) I accompany
</u>

believe that the Minor has been injured during cleanup activities; and (6) I accompany the Minor during the HRT Earth Day Community Clean-Up Event and supervisor his/her activities. Failure to do so will result in non-compliance and immediate removal from the Earth Day Community Clean-up program.

Parent/Guardian Printed Name and Date

Parent/Guardian Printed Signature and Date